303 EY study on cross-border operations of companies, p. 28.
304 EY study on cross-border operations of companies, p. 102
305 EY study on cross-border operations of companies, p. 117.
306 EY study on cross-border operations of companies, p. 56.
307 EY study on cross-border operations of companies, p. 66.

www.parlament.gv.at

188

8.4 Estimation of Impacts

The impacts of a new procedure for cross-border conversions were estimated on the basis

of assumptions of 3 scenarios:

 Scenario 1: Increase of volume of 20% per year

 Scenario 2: Increase of volume of 30% per year

 Scenario 3: Increase of volume of 40% per year

The assumption of a 30% increase as a mid-scenario is based on the finding that the

introduction of procedural rules for cross-border mergers led to in an increase of 173% of

merger activity over 5 years. The following table provides an overview of the estimated

cost savings per year for companies:

Cross-border Conversions Cost Savings

Year 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 Total

Scenario 1 (Baseline Volume + 20%) with €12,000 cost reductions

Operational cost
reductions at low

volume (350
operations)

€4,200,000 €5,040,000 €6,048,000 €7,257,600 €8,709,120 €10,450,944 €41,705,664

Operational cost
reductions at low

volume (900
operations)

€10,800,000 €12,960,000 €15,552,000 €18,662,400 €22,394,880 €26,873,856 €107,243,136

Scenario 1 (Baseline Volume + 20%) with €19,000 cost reductions

Operational cost
reductions at low

volume (350
operations)

€6,650,000 €7,980,000 €9,576,000 €11,491,200 €13,789,440 €16,547,328 €66,033,968

Operational cost
reductions at low

volume (900
operations)

€17,100,000 €20,520,000 €24,624,000 €29,548,800 €35,458,560 €42,550,272 €169,801,632

Scenario 2 (Baseline Volume + 30%) with €12,000 cost reductions

Operational cost
reductions at low

volume (350
operations)

€4,200,000 €5,460,000 €7,098,000 €9,227,400 €11,995,620 €15,594,306 €53,575,326

Operational cost
reductions at low

volume (900
operations)

€10,800,000 €14,040,000 €18,252,000 €23,727,600 €30,845,880 €40,099,644 €137,765,124

Scenario 2 (Baseline Volume + 30%) with €19,000 cost reductions

Operational cost
reductions at low

volume (350
operations)

€6,650,000 €8,645,000 €11,238,500 €14,610,050 €18,993,065 €24,690,985 €84,827,600

Operational cost
reductions at low

volume (900
operations)

€17,100,000 €22,230,000 €28,899,000 €37,568,700 €48,839,310 €63,491,103 €218,128,113

Scenario 3 (Baseline Volume + 40%) with €12,000 cost reductions

Operational cost
reductions at low

volume (350
operations)

€4,200,000 €5,880,000 €8,232,000 €11,524,800 €16,134,720 €22,588,608 €68,560,128

Operational cost
reductions at low

€10,800,000 €15,120,000 €21,168,000 €29,635,200 €41,489,280 €58,084,992 €176,297,472

www.parlament.gv.at

189

volume (900
operations)

Scenario 3 (Baseline Volume + 40%) with €19,000 cost reductions

Operational cost
reductions at low

volume (350
operations)

€6,650,000 €9,310,000 €13,034,000 €18,247,600 €25,546,640 €35,765,296 €108,553,536

Operational cost
reductions at low

volume (900
operations)

€17,100,000 €23,940,000 €33,516,000 €46,922,400 €65,691,360 €91,967,904 €279,137,664

The impacts of a new procedure for cross-border divisions were estimated on the basis of

assumptions of 3 scenarios:

 Scenario 1: Increase of volume of 10% per year

 Scenario 2: Increase of volume of 20% per year

 Scenario 3: Increase of volume of 30% per year

The following table provides an overview of the estimated cost savings per year for

companies:

Cross-border Divisions Cost Savings

Year 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 Total

Scenario 1 (Baseline Volume + 10%) with €12,000 cost reductions
Volume (Low) +
10% 50 55 61 67 73 81 386
Operational cost
reductions at
low volume (50
operations) €600,000 €660,000 €726,000 €798,600 €878,460 €966,306 €4,629,366
Operational cost
reductions at
High volume
(200 operations) €2,400,000 €2,640,000 €2,904,000 €3,194,400 €3,513,840 €3,865,224 €18,517,464

Scenario 1 (Baseline Volume + 10%) with €37,000 cost reductions
Operational cost
reductions at
low volume (50
operations) €1,850,000 €2,035,000 €2,238,500 €2,462,350 €2,708,585 €2,979,444 €14,273,879
Operational cost
reductions at
High volume
(200 operations) €7,400,000 €8,140,000 €8,954,000 €9,849,400 €10,834,340 €11,917,774 €57,095,514

Scenario 2 (Baseline Volume + 20%) with €12,000 cost reductions
Operational cost
reductions at
low volume (50
operations) €600,000 €720,000 €864,000 €1,036,800 €1,244,160 €1,492,992 €5,957,952
Operational cost
reductions at
High volume
(200 operations) €2,400,000 €2,880,000 €3,456,000 €4,147,200 €4,976,640 €5,971,968 €23,831,808

Scenario 2 (Baseline Volume + 20%) with €37,000 cost reductions
Operational cost
reductions at
low volume (50
operations) €1,850,000 €2,220,000 €2,664,000 €3,196,800 €3,836,160 €4,603,392 €18,370,352
Operational cost
reductions at €7,400,000 €8,880,000 €10,656,000 €12,787,200 €15,344,640 €18,413,568 €73,481,408

www.parlament.gv.at

190

High volume
(200 operations)

Scenario 3 (Baseline Volume + 30%) with €12,000 cost reductions
Operational cost
reductions at
low volume (50
operations) €600,000 €780,000 €1,014,000 €1,318,200 €1,713,660 €2,227,758 €7,653,618
Operational cost
reductions at
High volume
(200 operations) €2,400,000 €3,120,000 €4,056,000 €5,272,800 €6,854,640 €8,911,032 €30,614,472

Scenario 3 (Baseline Volume + 30%) with €37,000 cost reductions
Operational cost
reductions at
low volume (50
operations) €1,850,000 €2,405,000 €3,126,500 €4,064,450 €5,283,785 €6,868,921 €23,598,656
Operational cost
reductions at
High volume
(200 operations) €7,400,000 €9,620,000 €12,506,000 €16,257,800 €21,135,140 €27,475,682 €94,394,622

www.parlament.gv.at

191

ANNEX 9: CALCULATION METHOD FOR POTENTIAL SAVINGS FOR COMPANIES BROUGHT

ABOUT BY THE USE OF DIGITAL TOOLS AND PROCESSES THROUGHOUT A COMPANY'S

LIFECYCLE

This annex presents the data and methods used for calculating the potential savings that
companies could make thanks to rules on:

A) Online registration: Despite the limitations of the available data and the assumptions
used for these calculations, the results clearly indicate that the more companies would
chose to register online as a legal entity, the more the registration costs would decrease